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Reservation Roster Register for the year ending
1. Name OF the Post :

2. Method of Recruitment / Selection :

3. Number of posts in the cadre (Sanctioned Strength) :

4. Persentage of Reservation prescribed : SCs STs OBCs15% 27%

DIRECT RECRUITMENT ON ALL INDIA BASIS - BY OPEN COMPETITION

7.5%

48

MIDDLE MANAGEMENT GRADE - II

EWS 10%

31.12.2024
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other
authorised

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

SONI SINGH 25.08.2008 SC SC-11

AKHILESH PANDEY 18.05.2009 GEN UR2

ARUNARK CHATTERJEE 13.07.2009 GEN UR3

SOMNATH BANERJEE 13.07.2009 GEN UR4

SANTHI V 14.09.2009 OBC OBC-15

SAURAV GUHA 30.12.2009 GEN UR6

DHEERAJ RASTOGI 10.12.2012 GEN UR7

DHANUSHA S R 17.12.2012 GEN UR8

SUPRIYA K 19.12.2012 GEN UR9

JITENDRA NATHA AHIRE 07.01.2013 OBC OBC-210

RITESH KUMAR SINHA 17.01.2013 GEN UR11

VIVEK KUMAR TIWARI 17.01.2013 GEN UR12

PRANITA JAIN 11.02.2013 GEN UR13

VEDURUVADA BHASKAR SIVA SRINIVAS 09.03.2013 OBC OBC-314

SARATH MOHAN 18.06.2014 GEN UR15

TONY RAJESH 18.06.2014 GEN UR16

JAYNIL KAMLESH GANDHI 18.06.2014 SC SC-217

SIMRANJEET SINGH 20.06.2014 SC SC-318

ADITYA MADHAB MOHANTY 20.06.2014 GEN UR19

RAGHAVENDRA PRASAD YELAMARTHY 20.06.2014 GEN UR20

DIVYA L 20.06.2014 OBC OBC-421

ALTAMASH MOIN 20.06.2014 OBC OBC-522

ABINASH PRIYADARSHEE PRUSTY 20.06.2014 GEN UR23

VARUN GOSWAMI 24.07.2014 GEN UR24

MAHESH ANAND VARISETTI 20.08.2014 GEN UR25

ARULOLI  K 22.05.2015 SC SC-426

ABHINANDAN KISHORE 09.12.2015 GEN UR27

ARJUN SUTHAR 01.12.2018 GEN UR28

ARAVIND GOPAL 31.01.2019 GEN UR29

ABHINAV PARASAR 14.02.2022 GEN UR30

GAUTAM PANT 18.04.2022 GEN UR31

MANISHA SHUKLA 31.07.2023 GEN UR32

DUNGAVATH VENKATESH NAIK 01.08.2023 ST ST-133

PAVITHRAN K 01.08.2023 GEN UR34

ABHIJEET KUMAR 01.08.2023 GEN UR35

GORIPARTHI CHENCHA RAO 19.08.2023 OBC OBC-636

RAHUL MOHANAN 25.08.2023 GEN UR37

DEEPAK RAJA M 04.09.2023 GEN UR38

MOORTHY M 25.09.2023 OBC UR MERIT-OBC-139

VIGNESH A 25.09.2023 OBC OBC-740

MONISHA S K 27.09.2023 GEN UR41

ARUN N 29.09.2023 OBC OBC-842

SYED MELODY BEGUM 01.11.2023 GEN UR43

DEEPAK KUMAR 16.12.2023 OBC OBC-944

DIVYA M S 03.01.2024 GEN UR45

ARURU SRIPOOJITHA 04.10.2024 GEN UR46

ASHWINI KUMAR SHARMA 23.10.2024 GEN UR47

BONEY SAHA 28.10.2024 GEN UR48



2 No. Of Posts Reserved

3 No. Of Posts Utilised/Filled up

4
Shortfall(-)/Excess(+) of
Reservation

7 123

4 1 9

-3 -2 -3

SC ST OBC

SUMMARY

27%7.5%15%1 Percentage of Reservation

Post : Sanctioned Strength as on 48MIDDLE MANAGEMENT GRADE - II
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-

-
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10%

4

0
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05 Filled up on own merit 0 10 33

ASOKAN R

SC/ST/OBC/EWS Cell In-Charge Chief Liaison Officer for SCs/STs

UMESH CHANDRA DORA

Chief Liaison Officer for OBCs

SELVARANI V

Chief Liaison Officer for EWSs

ASOKAN R


